IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.: IECEx TUN 14.0035X
Date of issue: 2019-10-29
Page 2 of 4
Issue No: 4
Manufacturer: WAGO Kontakttechnik GmbH & Co. KG
Hansastraße 27

I/O modules can be connected in series to the fieldbus couplers/controllers for various digital and analog input and output signals and for
special functions. An internal data bus (K-bus) is used for communication between fieldbus couplers/controllers and I/O modules.
Type code:
WAGO-I/O-SYSTEM z750-z3xx/ * Fieldbus coupler
WAGO-I/O-SYSTEM z75y-z4xx/ * Digital/Analog Input Modules
WAGO-I/O-SYSTEM z75y-z5xx/ * Digital/Analog Output Modules
WAGO-I/O-SYSTEM  z75y-z6xx/ * Communication supply and segment Modules
WAGO-I/O-SYSTEM  z750-z8xx/ * Fieldbus controller
WAGO-I/O-SYSTEM z750-8xxx/ * Controller PFC
z:can be optional alphanumerical digit
y:can be 0 or 3
x: can be any alphanumerical digit
/ *: can be optional suffix extension. This consists of up to 16 digits / ****-****/ ****-****. The suffix extension means a variant which doesn’t
have any influence on explosion proof characteristics.
*: can be any alphanumerical digit
Electrical and thermal data:
See attachment to IECEx TUN 14.0035X issue 04
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
The modules WAGO-I/O-SYSTEM *750-****/* have to be installed in a suitable housing according to IEC 60079-7:2015/A1:2017 resp.
IEC 60079-15:2017 in such a way, that a degree of protection of at least IP 54 according to IEC 60529 is reached.
The modules have to be erected in such a way that a pollution degree 2 or less, according to IEC 60664-1, is achieved.
Measures have to be taken, external to the modules, to provide a transient protection that ensures that the rated voltage, connected to
the power supply terminals, is not exceeded by more than 40 %.
The connecting and disconnecting of all pluggable connection (Fieldbus; CAN; SD card) are permitted only in a non-hazardous area. In
normal operation the socket of pluggable USB does not have a plug inserted.
The ambient temperature range is 0 °C ≤ Ta ≤ +60 °C The ambient temperature range for modules with suffix extension / **25-**** is:
-20°C ≤ Ta ≤ +60 °C
The following warnings must be placed nearby the modules:
            WARNING-DO NOT CONNECT OR DISCONNECT WHEN ENERGIZED
            WARNING-CONNECT OR DISCONNEC ONLY IN A NON-HAZARDOUS AREA
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.: IECEx TUN 14.0035X
Date of issue: 2019-10-29
Page 4 of 4
Issue No: 4
DETAILS OF CERTIFICATE CHANGES (for issues 1 and above)
Annex:
Attachment to IECEx TUN 14.0035X _04.pdf
Extension of the fieldbus couplers/controllers resp. analog input/output modules resp. digital output modules and communication supply
and segment modules WAGO-I/O-SYSTEM *750-****/* to the following additional versions:
Item number Short description
Fieldbus Couplers
750-325 CC-Link Coupler
750-332 FC BACnet/IP G4 2ETH SD
Digital Input Modules
- -
Digital Output Modules
750-508/020-001 2DO 24V DC 2.0A, 30K WB
Analog input modules
750-471 4AI U/I Diff, PotFree
750-482/000-001 2AI 4-20mA HART NE43
750-497 8AI 0-10V/ ±10V S.E.
Analog Output Modules
750-564 4AO U/I
750-597 8AO 0-10V/ ±10V S.E.
Communication, Supply and Segment Modules
750-668/000-004 4FAI 0/4-20mA Diff PROFIsafe
750-669/000-003 4FDI/ 4FRO 24V/ 6A PROFIsafe V2 iPar
Fieldbus Controllers
750-832 Controller BACnet/IP G4 2ETH SD
Controller PFC
750-8207 PFC200 CS 2ETH RS 3G - WAGO-I/O-PRO + e!COCKPIT

input and output signals and for special functions. An internal data bus (K-bus) is used for communication
between fieldbus couplers/controllers and I/O modules.
Type code:
WAGO-I/O-SYSTEM z750-z3xx/* Fieldbus coupler
WAGO-I/O-SYSTEM z75y-z4xx/* Digital/Analog Input Modules
WAGO-I/O-SYSTEM z75y-z5xx/* Digital/Analog Output Modules
WAGO-I/O-SYSTEM z75y-z6xx/* Communication supply and segment Modules
WAGO-I/O-SYSTEM z750-z8xx/* Fieldbus controller
WAGO-I/O-SYSTEM z750-8xxx/* Controller PFC
z: can be optional alphanumerical digit
y: can be 0 or 3
x: can be any alphanumerical digit
/*: can be optional suffix extension. This consists of up to 16 digits /****-****/****-****. The suffix extension
means a variant which doesn’t have any influence on explosion proof characteristics.
*: can be any alphanumerical digit
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
Hannover Office
Am TÜV 1
30519 Hannover
Germany
Page 2 of 9
Attachment to IECEx TUN 14.0035X issue No.: 4
P17-F-610  Rev. 01 / 06.18
Details of Change:
Extension of the fieldbus couplers/controllers resp. analog input/output modules resp. digital output modules
and communication supply and segment modules WAGO-I/O-SYSTEM *750-****/* to the following
additional versions:
Item number  Short description
Fieldbus Couplers
750-325  CC-Link Coupler
750-332 FC BACnet/IP G4 2ETH SD
Digital Input Modules
-  -
Digital Output Modules
750-508/020-001  2DO 24V DC 2.0A, 30K WB
Analog input modules
750-471  4AI U/I Diff, PotFree
750-482/000-001  2AI 4-20mA HART NE43
750-497  8AI 0-10V/ ±10V S.E.
Analog Output Modules
750-564  4AO U/I
750-597  8AO 0-10V/ ±10V S.E.
Communication, Supply and Segment Modules
750-668/000-004  4FAI 0/4-20mA Diff PROFIsafe
750-669/000-003  4FDI/ 4FRO 24V/ 6A PROFIsafe V2 iPar
Fieldbus Controllers
750-832  Controller BACnet/IP G4 2ETH SD
Controller PFC
750-8207  PFC200 CS 2ETH RS 3G - WAGO-I/O-PRO + e!COCKPIT
Proof of conformity of the fieldbus couplers/controllers resp. analog input/output modules resp. digital
input/output modules and communication supply and segment modules type WAGO-I/O-SYSTEM *750-
****/* to the current versions of the IEC standards IEC 60079-0:2017; IEC 60079-7:2015/A1:2017 and IEC
60079-15:2017 and issuing of certificate of conformity IECEx TUN14.0035X issue 04.
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
Hannover Office
Am TÜV 1
30519 Hannover
Germany
Page 3 of 9
Attachment to IECEx TUN 14.0035X issue No.: 4
P17-F-610  Rev. 01 / 06.18
Electrical data:
Additionally assessed modules within the IECEx TUN 14.0035 X issue 4
Input
Power jumper
contacts
Interface Internal K-Bus ∑ Pv [W]
750-325 (CC-Link Coupler)
Ex ec IIC T4 Gc
Terminals: 1, 5  Terminals: 2, 3, 6, 7 MCS
Un[VDC]=±2.5
Un[VDC]= 5
3.5 Un[VDC] = 24  Un[VDC] = 24  In[A] = 0.2